
Richmond Middle School Cross Country Invitational 
Richmond, IN
Aug. 21, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Connersville 42 3 4 6 12 17 22 13:22.1 4:25.2
2 New Castle 51 2 5 7 18 19 20 21 14:44.7 6:45.0
3 Richmond 59 8 9 11 15 16 14:09.7 2:25.5
4 McCulloch 61 1 10 13 14 23 15:13.6 9:37.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Connersville
3 Adrianna Marcum, 7 11:44.5
4 Rylee Ruf, 8 12:06.0
6 Maddie Osborn, 8 12:38.9
12 Ilene Taylor, 7 14:11.0
17 Madison Hendrix, 7 16:09.7
22 Olivia Nuberg, 8 20:47.6

Total Time = 1:06:50.1     Total Places = 42

2. New Castle
2 Mallory Owens, 8 11:36.6
5 Lauren Gilman, 8 12:26.6
7 Audra Nichols, 7 12:57.7
18 Morgan Prickett, 7 18:20.6
19 Annie Glover, 7 18:21.6
20 Zoey Rader, 6 20:06.7
21 Caroline Watterson, 8 20:15.2

Total Time = 1:13:43.1     Total Places = 51

3. Richmond
8 Rowan Bailey, 8 13:00.4
9 Hannah Stearley, 8 13:17.5
11 Emma French, 8 13:58.3
15 Marisol Colaj, 7 15:06.3
16 Lilly Kaehr, 5 15:25.8

Total Time = 1:10:48.3     Total Places = 59

4. McCulloch
1 Lizzie Morgan, 7 11:35.1
10 Maizey Kuch, 8 13:38.2
13 Gracie Dixon, 7 14:36.6
14 Alexa Ortiz, 8 15:05.5
23 Mary Herrington, 8 21:12.6

Total Time = 1:16:08.0     Total Places = 61



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Lizzie Morgan, 7 11:35.1 McCulloch
2 2 Mallory Owens, 8 11:36.6 New Castle
3 3 Adrianna Marcum, 7 11:44.5 Connersville
4 4 Rylee Ruf, 8 12:06.0 Connersville
5 5 Lauren Gilman, 8 12:26.6 New Castle
6 6 Maddie Osborn, 8 12:38.9 Connersville
7 7 Audra Nichols, 7 12:57.7 New Castle
8 8 Rowan Bailey, 8 13:00.4 Richmond
9 9 Hannah Stearley, 8 13:17.5 Richmond
10 10 Maizey Kuch, 8 13:38.2 McCulloch
11 11 Emma French, 8 13:58.3 Richmond
12 12 Ilene Taylor, 7 14:11.0 Connersville
13 13 Gracie Dixon, 7 14:36.6 McCulloch
14 14 Alexa Ortiz, 8 15:05.5 McCulloch
15 15 Marisol Colaj, 7 15:06.3 Richmond
16 16 Lilly Kaehr, 5 15:25.8 Richmond
17 17 Madison Hendrix, 7 16:09.7 Connersville
18 18 Morgan Prickett, 7 18:20.6 New Castle
19 19 Annie Glover, 7 18:21.6 New Castle
20 20 Zoey Rader, 6 20:06.7 New Castle
21 21 Caroline Watterson, 8 20:15.2 New Castle
22 22 Olivia Nuberg, 8 20:47.6 Connersville
23 23 Mary Herrington, 8 21:12.6 McCulloch


